ype

ETAS ID: TM308046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY WILMINGTON TRUST FSB	06/13/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	4820 Eastgate Mall		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3592181		KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3592182	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3623711	KRATOS		
Registration Number:	3623755	FROM STRENGTH TO SUCCESS		
Registration Number:	3627791	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number: 3640404		KRATOS DEFENSE		
Registration Number:	3640405	KRATOS		
Registration Number:	3664225	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3715806	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3785199	KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3983805	KRATOS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-2822

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Pam Fowlie, Paralegal, Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor TRADEMARK

900292569 REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0248

Address Line 4: Costa	a Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03DH-151831			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Fowlie			
SIGNATURE:	/pf/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc -202046137-v3#page1.tif				
source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc202046137-v3#page2.tif				
source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc 202046137-v3#page3.tif				
source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc202046137-v3#page4.tif				

-202046137-v3#page5.tif source=Kratos Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc _-202046137-v3#page6.tif

source=Kratos_Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Kratos Defense Security Solutions Inc

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), a federal savings bank, having a place of business at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402-1544, in its capacity as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement (hereinafter defined below) ("Collateral Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Collateral Agent and Grantor, dated as of May 19, 2010 (as may be amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2010 at Reel 4225 / Frame 0365;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, cancels and terminates all of its security interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby reassigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest Collateral Agent may have in and to such trademarks and trademark registrations and applications, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith. Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 13th day of June, 2014.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as the Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:_

Jane Schweig

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	GOODS	REG. OR APPL. NO.	REG. OR APPL. DATE	CURRENT STATUS
KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	Telecommunication services, namely, providing building environmental, access and security information to a remote -system.	3592181	March 17, 2009	Registered
KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	Control of building environmental, access and security systems; monitoring building environmental, access and security systems.	3592182	March 17, 2009	Registered
KRATOS	Engineering services; consulting in the fields of engineering for weapons systems development; information technology services, computer and telecommunications network engineering, and design and inspection of fire alarm system and sprinkler suppression systems; on-line system management services that allow users to remotely view, monitor, program, operate and control electrical systems, environmental, access and security systems in homes, offices and buildings.	3623711	May 19, 2009	Registered
FROM STRENGTI I TO SUCCESS	Engineering services; providing mission critical engineering and information technology services, namely; software application design, development, implementation and maintenance to meet customer needs, developing and implementing safeguards and controls for computer network security by restricting access to and by computer networks to and of undesired web sites, media and individuals and facilities, planning for continuing operations and disaster recovery for computer networks, administration of computer system networks in operations centers for the government, customizing computer software	3623755	May 19, 2009	Registered

S-A

	for email systems for the			
	customer and application service			
	provider, namely, hosting			
	databases, all in the fields of			
	military defense, intelligence,			
	surveillance, reconnaissance,			
	homeland security, weapon			
	systems support and			
	maintenance, avionics and space			
	programs to governmental			
	agencies; providing design,			
	-development and integration of			
	computer networks; consulting in			
	the fields of engineering for			
	weapons systems development,			
	information technology services			
	primarily directed to military			
	defense, intelligence,			
	surveillance, reconnaissance,			
	homeland security, weapon			
	systems support and			
	maintenance, avionics and space			
	programs, computer and			
	telecommunications network			
	engineering and consulting		i [*]	
. [services for enterprise solutions			
!	and integration, namely, design		,	
1	and inspection of fire alarm			
	system and sprinkler suppression			
	systems; on-line system			
	management services that allow			
	users to remotely view, monitor,			
	program, operate and control			
	electrical systems, environmental,			
	access and security systems in			
	homes, offices and buildings.	-	3.5 0.6 0.000	D 1 1
	Same as above.	3627791	May 26, 2009	Registered
DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS				<u> </u>
The second secon	Same as above.	3640404	June 16, 2009	Registered
		3010101	10, 2007	
KRATOS DEFENSE				
KIMIOS DELENSE				
		0.640.407	T 16 0000	D t. d. 1
	Same as above.	3640405	June 16, 2009	Registered
التعاليا المهما الدرا				
	Home, office and building	3664225	August 4, 2009	Registered
م المساو موالا و علم مساول على الساولات و والله وموسو الرائيل ومراجع الرائيل والرائيل	automation and security systems]
KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	comprising wireless and wired			
SOLUTIONS	controllers, controlled devices,	•		
	software and computer hardware			
	for lighting, HVAC, security,			
	safety and other home, office and			
	<u> </u>			

KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	building monitoring and control applications; building security systems comprising hardware and software for providing picture, video, alarm status, building plans, environmental, access and security information to a remote station. Engineering services; consulting in the fields of engineering for weapons systems development,	3715806	November 24, 2009	Registered
302011013	information technology services, computer and telecommunications network engineering, and design and inspection of fire alarm system and sprinkler suppression systems; on-line system management services that allow users to remotely view, monitor, program, operate and control electrical systems, environmental, access and security systems in homes, offices and buildings.			
KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS	Installation of security systems.	3785199	May 4, 2010	Registered
KRATOS	Business services, namely, business management in the public and private sectors in the fields of strategic messaging and communications; business consulting services in the public and private sectors in the fields of strategic messaging and communications, providing strategic outreach services in branding, crisis response, market research and speech writing; business planning and development of electronic communications networks; advertising communications dissemination planning; publications development, namely, publication of publicity texts and consultation of publicity texts; electronic marketing services, namely, creative marketing design services; consultation for business consultation in the field of marketing, advertising and	3983805	June 28, 2011	Registered

promoting the goods, services or	,	
reputation of other in the fields of		
branding, crisis response, and		
market research; conference and		
event planning for business		
purposes; business services,		
namely, communications		
program implementation and		
management services, data		
analysis, evaluation and statistical		
reporting on effectiveness of		
messaging and communications	 	
initiatives; advertising		
copywriting.		